Publishedunder s35.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
23 WASTE FACILITY SITING BOARD WFSB 11.07

Chapter WFSB 11

PETITION FOR ARBITRATION AND DETERMINATION OF BOARD
PURSUANT TO S. 289.33 (10) (a), (b) and (c), STATS.

WFSB11.01 Petition. WFSB 11.06 Decision concerning arbitration.

WFSB 11.02 Statement in response to petition. WFSB 11.07 Order to continue negotiation.

WFSB 11.03 Withdrawal of petition. WFSB 11.08 Considerations by board.

WFSB 11.04 Notice of status conference. WFSB 11.09 Decisionto delay arbitration pending submittflfeasibility report.

WFSB 11.05 Status conferences.

WFSB 11.01 Petition. (1) WHo MAY suBMmIT. A petition (3) ConTENTS. The statement in response shall include the fol
for the initiation of arbitration may be submitted by an applicafawing:
or a local committee or as a joint petition. (a) A clear and concisgtatement of the position taken by the
(2) Form, NUMBER OF COPIES,SUBMISSION. The petition shall partyas to whether or not it opposes initiation of arbitration as set
bein writing and its caption shall be as follows: forth by the petitioner
STATE OF WISCONSIN (b) A clear and concise statement of the factdaguments
BEFORE THE VASTE FACILITY SITING BOARD reliedupon by such party in support of its petition with respect to
the matter involved.
In the Matter of the (Joint) Petition (c) Corrections, as may be deemed necessaihe names,

Requesting Initiation of Arbitration addresseggelephone numbers and representatives set forth in the

i petition.
gr;;uar ntvt(c))l\fr?;tfz[ﬁgpsu?e(lBoe)t\svbe)en History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
(Name of Petitioner) WFSB 11.03 Withdrawal of petition. Any petition sub
and mitted under this chapter may be withdrawn at &nye. If the
(Name of Other Party or) petition is submitted by both parties, both must condefiore
Co—Petitioner) withdrawalwill be efectuated. lfone party wishes to withdraw

from a joint petition, it may do so and submit a statement in
re?sponseo petition under the conditions prescribed i$:SB
02

The original of the petition shall be signed and the original a
9 copiesof the petition shall be submitted to the board. The partyyigory: cr. Register November 1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.,
submittingthe petition shall, at treame time, submit a copy to the _ _
otherparty or its designated representative,deytified mail or ~~ WFSB 11.04 Notice of status conference. Following
personalelivery the submission of a petition, if it appears to the board that further
- . — proceedingsre warranted, the board may request a status eonfer
(3) CONTENTS.' The petition shall include the following: ence between botpartiesand the examingat a fixed place or by
(&) The caption in the form noted abov_e. _ conferencecall and, except in unusual circumstances, at a time not
(b) The name and address of the applicant involved, and {Bgsthan 7 days after the service of such notice.
nameand addresand telephone number of its principal represen History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
tative.
(c) The names and addressetheimembers of the local com  WFSB 11.05 Status conferences. (1) WHO SHALL

mitteeinvolved, and the name and address and telepaméer CONDUCT. Statusconferences may be conducted by any examiner
of its principal representative. and,at any time, an examiner may be substituted for the examiner

(d) A clear and concisstatement of the position of the peti previouslypresiding.
tioneras to the reason for petitioning to initiate arbitration. s I(igr)litgg%';/Et%ZSg(;Unii(r:\Z?Egiﬁg(éEi'sIS(sessi?r:uosf g%ﬂﬁgingijgsainu
baéies?qu(r:\OVThFi)(l:?nt?thﬁtc)ea{pde instt%f%h:kg?t;eggté?gﬁlgﬁﬁg%tgg tmseratedin the petitions concerning whetharbitration can be
ter P avoidedby the negotiation of any remaining issues.

) . History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.

(4) A STATEMENTIN SUPPORTOF PETITION. The petitioner shall Y
attachto the original and each copy of the petition a clear and con WFSB  11.06 Decision concerning arbitration.
cisestatement of the facts andyaments relied upon by the peti Within 15 days after submission of the petition, the board shall

tionerin support of the position taken by the petitioner issuea decision concerning the petition and notify the applicant
History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 347eff. 12-1-84,correctionin (2)  andlocal committee of that decision.

made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Stats., Register, October, 1999, No. 526. History: Cr. Registey November1984, No. 34y7ef. 12-1-84.
WFSB 11.02 Statement in response to petition. WFSB 11.07 Order to continue negotiation. The

(1) WHosHALL sumiT. The party other than the petitioner shallyardmay issue a decision ordering the applicant andotted
within 14 days of the receipf the petition, submit with the board committeeto continue negotiating for a fixed tinperiod of at
astatement in response to the petition. ~ least30 days after the date of the notice if, in the judgment of the
(2) FoRM, NUMBER OF COPIES,SUBMISSION. The statement in board, arbitration can be avoided by the negotiation of any
responseshall be in writing and shall include the caption of theemainingissues. If the board issues a decision ordering the appli
case.The original and 9 copies thereof shall be submitted to thantand the local committee to continue negotiation, the petition
board.Theparty submitting the statement in response shalll, at theinitiate arbitration may be resubmitted after the extended period
sametime, submit a copy to the petitioner by certified mail or pebf negotiation.
sonaldelivery History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
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WFSB 11.08 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 24

WFSB 11.08 Considerations by board. In makingits WFSB 11.09 Decision to delay arbitration pending

decisionconcerning the petition, the board may consider: submittal of feasibility report. The board may issue a deci
(1) Whetherparties have utilized the services of a mediator §ionto delay the initiation of arbitration until the board is notified
haveconsidered making such utilization. thatthe afected municipalitiehiave received a feasibility report

. . L . for the facility proposed by the applicant. The board may decide
(2|).Wnetherislther party believes further negotiations Wilkg yejaythe initiation of arbitration under this paragraph if the

resultin the settlement of any issues. . ~ applicanthas not made available information substantially equiv
(3) Whetherone party has refused to negotiate conceranyg alentto that in a feasibility report. The petition to initiate arbitra

itemsnot arbitrable but negotiable. tion may be resubmitted after the feasibility report is submitted.
History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347efl. 12-1-84. History: Cr. Register November1984, No. 347ef. 12-1-84.
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